

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

As per the Govt. in H & U.D. Department, Director of Municipal Administration Letter No. 2268 Dtd. 01.02.2023 and Additional Secretary to Govt. Letter No. 2245 Dtd. 31.01.2023, the timelines & eligibility criteria of tender call notice No. 3662 Dtd. 9.12.2022 are extended & revised as under.

- 1. "The last date for submission of the Expression of Interest (EOI) has been extended to 10.02.2023 at-5.00 PM and the technical bid will be opened on 13.02.2023 at-12.00 Noon in the Council Hall of Khordha Municipality".
- 13. Eligibility criteria for Mission Shakti SHGs.
 - 1. MSG should be from the same ward (in the absence of an eligible group, the MSG from the nearby ward may be considered with the committee's approval).
 - 2. MSG must be at least one (1) year old as on the date of application.
 - 3. MSG must be strictly following the Panchasutra.
 - 4. The minimum qualification of any member of the MSG should be matriculation.
 - 5. MSG must have a Permanent Account Number (PAN).
 - MSG must have been previously engaged in income-generating activities.
 - 7. MSG must not have records of financial irregularities (such as loans declared NPA and writeoffs etc.)
 - 8. MSG must not have a record of involvement in any anti-social or criminal activities.

Officer Khordha Municipality

285(1) 3/2/23 Memo No.- /Date-

Copy submitted to The Deputy Secretary, I & PR Department, Govt of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information with a request to publish the above content at least two Odiya daily News Paper for once in a minimum space only for wide publication and communicated to the undersigned the names of the newspaper for consideration of necessary payments thereof.

Memo No.-____/Date-

Copy submitted to the DIO, NIC, Khordha with a request to kindly publish the patice in the District Portal for wide publication.

3/2/23 28103 Memo No.- /Date-

Copy submitted to the Representative of Hon'ble MLA, Khordha for kind information

2123 225612 Memo No.- /Date-

Copy to the CDPO, ICDS Khordha for information and necessary action.

Khordha Municipality

Executive Officer Khordha Municipality

Executive Officer

Khordha Municipality

hardha M

Executive Office

Memo No.-___/Date-__

Copy to Community Organiser / CMM Khordha Municipality for information and they are directed to make it wide publicity among the MSGs.

2 95(6) 3 | 2 | 2 2. Memo No.-___/Date-___/

255(5) 3/2/23

Copy to Office Notice Board of Khordha Municipality for publicity.

Memo No.-____/Date-___/

Copy submitted to the Collector, Khordha / P.D. DUDA, Khordha for favour of kind information and necessary action.

285(8) 3/2/23 -____/Date-___/ Memo No.-____

Copy submitted to the Joint Secretary to Govt, H & UD Dept. for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Executive Officer

Khordha Municipality

Executive Officer

Khordha Municipality

Executive Office Khordha Municipality

Executive Officer Khordha Municipal